BLACK HAWK COLLEGE
FEES IN ADDITION TO REGULAR TUITION RATES
EAST CAMPUS & QUAD-CITIES CAMPUS FEES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2023 — SPRING 2024
CHANGES APPROVED BY BOARD OF TRUSTEES 10.20.22

AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
AG
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ART
ASTR
ASTR
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
AUTO
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BIOL

100
101
131
141
171
214
232
244
245
246
282
283
285
100
101
111
121
122
131
190
200
201
211
212
213
215
217
230
232
233
234
235
246
248
271
272
290
101
102
100
101
107
115
207
100
101
105
106
145
146
190

INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE $30.00
INTRODUCTORY AG SEMINAR $30.00
SOILS AND SOIL FERTILITY $10.00
ANIMAL SCIENCE $30.00
MATERIALS HANDLING EQUIPMENT $25.00
AGRICULTURE TECH & INFO MNGT $20.00
FORAGE CROPS $20.00
SWINE SCIENCE $20.00
BEEF SCIENCE $40.00
MEAT ANIMAL EVALUATION $15.00
INTRODUCTION TO SOIL SCIENCE $20.00
FIELD CROP SCIENCE $20.00
ANIMAL SCIENCE $30.00
ART APPRECIATION $5.00
2-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN $25.00
3-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN $25.00
DRAWING I $25.00
DRAWING II $25.00
TYPE & DIGITAL LAYOUT $50.00
INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER ART $50.00
ART PROBLEMS (Computer-Based Classes ONLY) $50.00
LIFE DRAWING $50.00
PAINTING $25.00
ADVANCED PAINTING $25.00
DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY $50.00
DIGITAL IMAGERY $50.00
DIGITAL DRAWING $50.00
TYPE AND DIGITAL LAYOUT $50.00
THE PHOTOGRAPHIC SERIES $50.00
STUDIO LIGHTING $50.00
DIGITAL VIDEO AND EDITING $50.00
WEBSITE DESIGN FOR ARTISTS $50.00
GRAPHIC DESIGN $50.00
PRODUCTION AND PREPRESS $50.00
CERAMICS $50.00
ADVANCED CERAMICS $50.00
APPLICATIONS IN COMPUTER ARTS$ $50.00
ASTRONOMY: THE SOLAR SYSTEM $35.00
ASTRONOMY: STARS AND GALAXIES (EXCLUDES ONLINE SECTIONS)$35.00
BASIC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR 1 $60.00
VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR II $60.00
ENGINE PERFORMANCE I $100.00
WHEEL ALIGNMENT & SUSPENSION $100.00
ENGINE PERFORMANCE II $100.00
INTRO TO BIOLOGY $35.00
GENERAL HUMAN BIOLOGY $35.00
GENERAL BIOLOGY I $35.00
GENERAL BIOLOGY 11 $35.00
ANATOMY - PHYSIOLOGY I $35.00
ANATOMY - PHYSIOLOGY II $45.00

GENERAL ZOOLOGY $35.00



BIOL
BIOL
BIOL
BUSN
BUSN
BUSN
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CHEM
CIP
CIP
CIP
CIP
CRJU
ECE
ECE
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
EMS
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
ENGT
EQ

EQ

EQ

211
251
261
116
118
245
101
102
110
111
203
204
170
181
182
228
245
204
214
100
102
110
112
114
210
212
214
216
102
103
105
163
168
172
180
186
187
206
210
215
218
222
224
226
231
232
236
260
268
272
274
276
283
286
101
151
152

GENERAL BOTANY

GENETICS LABORATORY
MICROBIOLOGY

BUSINESS RELATIONS

SMALL BUSINESS SIMULATIONS
BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP
GENERAL CHEMISTRY I

GENERAL CHEMISTRY II
INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY
PRINCIPLES OF ORGANO-BIO-CHEM
ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I

ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II

WEB PAGE DEVELOPMENT
ADVANCED WEB PAGE DEVELOPMENT
JAVASCRIPT

WEB DATABASE PROGRAMMING
APPLIED FORENSICS

ECE PRACTICUM I

ECE PRACTICUM II

EMT-BASIC

EMT-BASIC CLINICAL

PARAMEDIC THEORY I

PARAMEDIC THEORY II
PARAMEDIC CLINICAL I
PARAMEDIC THEORY III
PARAMEDIC THEORY IV
PARAMEDIC CLINICAL II
PARAMEDIC CLINICAL III
INTRODUCTION TO 2D-CAD
FUNDAMENTALS OF DC CIRCUITS
PC APPLICATIONS IN TECHNOLOGY
FUNDAMENTALS OF AC POWER
LOGIC SYSTEMS I

AUTOCAD 1 - 2D GRAPHICS
INTRODUCTION TO MACHINE SHOP
INTRODUCTORY CNC

BASIC CNC OPERATION
SUSTAINABLE ENERGY SYSTEMS II
MECHATRONICS 1

EXPERIMENTAL TESTING SYSTEMS
PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLERS
AUTOCAD II - 3D GRAPHICS
COMPUTER PROGRAMMING
3D-CAD MODELING WITH CREO
CNC LATHE SETUP AND OPERATION
CNC MILL SETUP AND OPERATION
CNC MANUAL PROGRAMMING
MECHATRONICS II

ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY PROJECT
ADVANCED 2D-CAD

CAD DESIGN & MODELING PROJ
ADVANCED 3D-CAD

GD&T INTERPRETATION
ADVANCED CNC WITH CAM
INTRODUCTORY EQUINE SEMINAR
HORSE PRODUCTION & MANAGEMENT
FARM MACHINERY OPERATIONS

$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$30.00
$40.00
$40.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$64.00
$15.00
$75.00
$75.00
$600.00
$75.00
$525.00
$600.00
$225.00
$525.00
$525.00
$300.00
$375.00
$40.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$30.00
$40.00
$60.00
$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$30.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$60.00
$60.00
$30.00
$15.00
$200.00



EQ
**EQ
#*EQ
EQ

EQ

EQ
**EQ
#+EQ
GE
HEAL
HEAL
HIM
HIM
HORT
HORT
HORT
HORT
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
ITS
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MECH
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
MUSC
NA
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NETW
NSCI
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS

161
167
168
261
262
264
268
269
101
102
200
147
247
191
192
292
294
110
112
116
118
216
102
103
104
105
108
109
111
112
211
219
290
100
200
214
215
100
125
145
210
215
251
255
265
274
280
285
102
105
112

WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP

COLT TRAINING

HORSEMANSHIP LESSONS
WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP IT
ENGLISH EQUITATION

SHOW HORSE TRAINING

INTERMED HORSE TRAIN & DEVELOP
PERFORMANCE HORSE TRAINING
ENGINEERING GRAPHICS/GEOMETRY
FOUNDATIONS OF WELLNESS

FIRST AID

MEDICAL ASSISTING CLIN TECH 1
MEDICAL ASSISTING CLIN TECH 11
BEGINNING FLORAL DESIGN
LANDSCAPE DESIGN

GREENHOUSE CROPS

GREENHOUSE MANAGEMENT
BASIC ELECTRONICS

OPERATING SYSTEMS

COMPUTER HARDWARE
COMPUTER TROUBLESHOOTING
ADVANCED PC HARDWARE/A+ PREP
BRAKE & HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS 1
ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS I

FUEL CONTROL SYSTEMS
HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSIONS
POWER TRAINS

ENGINE REPAIR 1

MOBILE HVAC

ENGINE REPAIR II

DIESEL ENGINES

WORK EXP INTERNSHIP SEMINAR
APPLIED LESSON I

APPLIED LESSON II

ELECTRONIC MUSIC I

ELECTRONIC MUSIC II

BASIC NURSE ASSIST TRAIN PROG
INTRODUCTION TO NETWORKS
ROUTING, SWITCHING & WIRELESS
WINDOWS WORKSTATION
WINDOWS SERVER

SHAREPOINT ADMINISTRATION
ADVANCED NETWORKING/N+ PREP
ENTERPRISE NET.SEC/AUTOMATION
ETHICAL HACKING\SECURITY+ PREP
CISCO CCNA SECURITY

CISCO IV/CCNA PREP
ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE II
PRINC NURSING/SELF-ENRICHMENT
NURSING CONCEPTS 1

122A PSYCHOSOCIAL NURSING CONCEPTS
122B PHYSIOLOGICAL NURSING CONCEPTS

138
142
150
152

INTRO TO PROFESSIONAL NURSING
NURSE SUCCESS STRATEGIES
DOSAGE CALCULATIONS

NURSING PHARMACOLOGY CONCEPTS

$1,100.00
$500.00
$275.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$1,000.00
$500.00
$1,000.00
$35.00
$6.00
$27.00
$300.00
$300.00
$100.00
$40.00
$40.00
$40.00
$25.00
$50.00
$25.00
$25.00
$218.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$100.00
$30.00
$150.00/CR HR
$150.00/CR HR
$50.00
$50.00
$130.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$50.00
$169.00
$175.00
$234.00
$50.00
$125.00
$35.00
$75.00
$750.00
$375.00
$375.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00
$75.00



NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
NURS
PCA
PE
PE
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PHYS
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PN
PS
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
PTA
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
ST
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VA
VT
VT
VT

153
216
226
230
250
270
295
200
125
260
101
102
110
201
202
214
105
106
110
111
112
113
114
101
100
113
201
202
203
204
205
207
208
209
213
214
280
281
290
101
110
112
212
213
214
215
105
109
147
160
205
247
261
265
100
102
110

CLINICAL REASONING IN NURS SIM
NURSING CONCEPTS 3

NURSING CONCEPTS 4

TRANSITION INTO PRACTICE
NURSING PRACTICE UPDATE
HEALTH ASSESSMENT & COMM
SPECIAL TOPICS IN NURSING
PHLEBOTOMY SKILLS

PHYSICAL FITNESS I

PHYSICAL EDUCATION GRADES 1-6
COLLEGE PHYSICS I

COLLEGE PHYSICS II
INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICS
MECHANICS AND THERMAL PHYSICS
ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM
MODERN PHYSICS

PHARM IN PRACTICAL NURS I
PHARM IN PRACTICAL NURS I
BASIC ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY
FOUNDATIONS OF PRACTICAL NURS
OLDER ADULT NURSING

ADULT HEALTH NURSING
INTERGENERATIONAL NURSING
INTRO TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE
INTRODUCTION TO PTA

PHYSICAL AGENTS I

KINESIOLOGY

PHYSICAL REHABILITATIVE TECHNIQUES
PATHOLOGY

PRACTICUM I

PHYSICAL THERAPY SCIENCE
THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISE I
THERAPEUTIC EXERCISE II
PHYSICAL AGENTS I

PRACTICUM 11

CLINICAL INTERNSHIP I

CLINICAL INTERNSHIP 1I

CLINICAL SEMINAR

SURGICAL TECH FUNDAMENTALS
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST I
SURGICAL PHARMACOLOGY
SURGICAL TECH CLINICAL II
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST 1T
SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST III
SURGICAL TECH CLINICAL III
ANIMAL HOUSING & RECREATION 1
ANIMAL SCIENCE

VET ASST CLINICAL I

VET ASSISTING PHARMACOLOGY
ANIMAL HOUSING & RECREATION II
VET ASST CLINICAL II

SEMINAR

INTERNSHIP

INTRO TO VETERINARY TECHNOLOGY
COMMUNICATION IN VET PRACTICE
VET TECH ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I

$75.00
$750.00
$750.00
$75.00
$450.00
$150.00
$225.00
$100.00
$15.00
$15.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$35.00
$75.00
$75.00
$225.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$600.00
$35.00
$225.00
$150.00
$300.00
$225.00
$150.00
$225.00
$150.00
$75.00
$225.00
$300.00
$225.00
$225.00
$300.00
$300.00
$150.00
$75.00/CR HR
$375.00
$150.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$450.00
$125.00
$125.00
$300.00
$75.00/CR HR
$125.00
$300.00
$75.00
$225.00
$150.00
$225.00
$300.00



VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
VT
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD
*WLD

111
115
116
123
130
140
150
160
166
170
202
203
204
210
215
216
222
240
241
266
270
101
102
103
105
117
118
120
121
122
125
151
152
251
252

VET TECH ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II
SMALL ANIMAL HEALTH CARE I
SMALL ANIMAL HEALTH CARE II

VET TECH MATH

REPRO, NUTRITION & PRODUCTION
MICROBIOLOGY & PARASITIOLOGY
LAB & EXOTIC ANIMAL CARE

VET TECH PHARMACOLOGY

CLINICAL PRECEPTORSHIP
ANESTHESIA & SURGICAL PREP
VETERINARY OFFICE PRACTICES

VET ETHICS & CRITICAL THINKING
ADVANCED VET OFFICE MANAGEMENT
VET TECH DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING
LARGE ANIMAL HEALTH CARE
ADVANCED LARGE ANIMAL TECH
NATIONAL BOARD (VTNE) REVIEW
CLIN PATH & LAB PROCEDURES I

CLIN PATH & LAB PROCEDURES II

VET TECH CLINICAL INTERNSHIP

VET TECH SURGERY & NURSING
INTRODUCTION TO ARC WELDING
BASIC ARC WELD FLAT POSITION

ARC WELDING FLAT & HORIZONT POSIT
OXY-ACETYLENE WELDING & CUTTING
ARC WELD IN VERTICAL POSITION
ARC WELD IN OVERHEAD POSITION
INTRO TO GMAW

GMAW WITH SPRAY ARC PROCESS
GMAW SHORT CIRCUIT & SPRAY ARC
GTAW

SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING I
SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING II
INTRODUCTION TO GMAW
INTRODUCTION TO GTAW

*Fee collected for outside agency.

$225.00
$300.00
$225.00
$225.00
$225.00
$300.00
$225.00
$225.00
$150.00
$150.00
$225.00
$150.00
$150.00
$225.00
$300.00
$300.00
$250.00
$225.00
$225.00
$300.00
$375.00

$60.00

$60.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$125.00
$140.00
$240.00
$180.00
$180.00

**Unless enrolled concurrently in another course in which a lab fee for stall rent and feed has been paid.



