BLACK HAWK COLLEGE

FEES IN ADDITION TO REGULAR TUITION RATES EAST CAMPUS & QUAD-CITIES CAMPUS FEES

EFFECTIVE FALL 2023 – SPRING 2024

CHANGES APPROVED BY BOARD OF TRUSTEES 10.20.22

A.C.	100	INTRODUCTION TO ACRICIU TURE	¢20.00
AG	100	INTRODUCTION TO AGRICULTURE	\$30.00
AG	101	INTRODUCTORY AG SEMINAR	\$30.00
AG	131	SOILS AND SOIL FERTILITY	\$10.00
AG	141	ANIMAL SCIENCE	\$30.00
AG	171	MATERIALS HANDLING EQUIPMENT	\$25.00
AG	214	AGRICULTURE TECH & INFO MNGT	\$20.00
AG		FORAGE CROPS	\$20.00
AG		SWINE SCIENCE	\$20.00
AG	_	BEEF SCIENCE	\$40.00
AG	_	MEAT ANIMAL EVALUATION	\$15.00
AG		INTRODUCTION TO SOIL SCIENCE	\$20.00
AG		FIELD CROP SCIENCE	\$20.00
AG	285	ANIMAL SCIENCE	\$30.00
ART	100	ART APPRECIATION	\$5.00
ART	101	2-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN	\$25.00
ART	111	3-DIMENSIONAL DESIGN	\$25.00
ART		DRAWING I	\$25.00
ART		DRAWING II	\$25.00
ART	131	TYPE & DIGITAL LAYOUT	\$50.00
ART	190	INTRODUCTION TO COMPUTER ART	\$50.00
ART	200	ART PROBLEMS (Computer-Based Classes ONLY)	\$50.00
ART	201	LIFE DRAWING	\$50.00
ART		PAINTING	\$25.00
ART	212	ADVANCED PAINTING	\$25.00
ART		DIGITAL PHOTOGRAPHY	\$50.00
ART	_	DIGITAL IMAGERY	\$50.00
ART	217	DIGITAL DRAWING	\$50.00
ART		TYPE AND DIGITAL LAYOUT	\$50.00
ART		THE PHOTOGRAPHIC SERIES	\$50.00
ART		STUDIO LIGHTING	\$50.00
ART	_	DIGITAL VIDEO AND EDITING	\$50.00
ART		WEBSITE DESIGN FOR ARTISTS	\$50.00
ART	_	GRAPHIC DESIGN	\$50.00
ART		PRODUCTION AND PREPRESS	\$50.00
ART		CERAMICS	\$50.00
ART		ADVANCED CERAMICS	\$50.00
ART		APPLICATIONS IN COMPUTER ART\$	\$50.00
ASTR	101	ASTRONOMY: THE SOLAR SYSTEM	\$35.00
ASTR		ASTRONOMY: STARS AND GALAXIES (EXCLUDES ONLINE SECTION	
AUTO		BASIC VEHICLE MAINTENANCE & REPAIR I	\$60.00
AUTO	101	VEHICLE MAINTENANCE AND REPAIR II	\$60.00
AUTO	107	ENGINE PERFORMANCE I	\$100.00
AUTO		WHEEL ALIGNMENT & SUSPENSION	\$100.00
AUTO		ENGINE PERFORMANCE II	\$100.00
BIOL		INTRO TO BIOLOGY	\$35.00
BIOL		GENERAL HUMAN BIOLOGY	\$35.00
BIOL		GENERAL BIOLOGY I	\$35.00
BIOL		GENERAL BIOLOGY II	\$35.00
BIOL	_	ANATOMY - PHYSIOLOGY I	\$35.00
BIOL		ANATOMY - PHYSIOLOGY II	\$45.00
BIOL	190	GENERAL ZOOLOGY	\$35.00

		4
BIOL 211	GENERAL BOTANY	\$35.00
BIOL 251	GENETICS LABORATORY	\$35.00
BIOL 261	MICROBIOLOGY	\$35.00
BUSN 116	BUSINESS RELATIONS	\$30.00
BUSN 118	SMALL BUSINESS SIMULATIONS	\$40.00
BUSN 245	BUSINESS ENTREPRENEURSHIP	\$40.00
CHEM 101	GENERAL CHEMISTRY I	\$35.00
CHEM 102	GENERAL CHEMISTRY II INTRODUCTION TO CHEMISTRY	\$35.00
CHEM 110 CHEM 111	PRINCIPLES OF ORGANO-BIO-CHEM	\$35.00 \$35.00
CHEM 111 CHEM 203	ORGANIC CHEMISTRY I	\$35.00 \$35.00
CHEM 203	ORGANIC CHEMISTRY II	\$35.00
CITEM 204 CIP 170		\$64.00
CIP 181	ADVANCED WEB PAGE DEVELOPMENT	\$64.00
CIP 182	JAVASCRIPT	\$64.00
CIP 228	WEB DATABASE PROGRAMMING	\$64.00
CRJU 245	APPLIED FORENSICS	\$15.00
ECE 204	ECE PRACTICUM I	\$75.00
ECE 214	ECE PRACTICUM II	\$75.00
EMS 100	EMT-BASIC	\$600.00
EMS 102	EMT-BASIC CLINICAL	\$75.00
EMS 110	PARAMEDIC THEORY I	\$525.00
EMS 112	PARAMEDIC THEORY II	\$600.00
EMS 114	PARAMEDIC CLINICAL I	\$225.00
EMS 210	PARAMEDIC THEORY III	\$525.00
EMS 212	PARAMEDIC THEORY IV	\$525.00
EMS 214	PARAMEDIC CLINICAL II	\$300.00
EMS 216	PARAMEDIC CLINICAL III	\$375.00
ENGT 102	INTRODUCTION TO 2D-CAD	\$40.00
ENGT 103	FUNDAMENTALS OF DC CIRCUITS	\$30.00
ENGT 105	PC APPLICATIONS IN TECHNOLOGY	\$30.00
ENGT 163	FUNDAMENTALS OF AC POWER	\$30.00
ENGT 168	LOGIC SYSTEMS I	\$30.00
ENGT 172	AUTOCAD 1 - 2D GRAPHICS	\$40.00
ENGT 180	INTRODUCTION TO MACHINE SHOP	\$60.00
ENGT 186	INTRODUCTORY CNC	\$60.00
ENGT 187	BASIC CNC OPERATION	\$60.00
ENGT 206		\$30.00
ENGT 210	MECHATRONICS I	\$30.00
ENGT 215	EXPERIMENTAL TESTING SYSTEMS	\$30.00
ENGT 218	PROGRAMMABLE LOGIC CONTROLLERS	\$30.00
ENGT 222	AUTOCAD II - 3D GRAPHICS	\$40.00
ENGT 224	COMPUTER PROGRAMMING	\$30.00
ENGT 226	3D-CAD MODELING WITH CREO	\$40.00
ENGT 231	CNC LATHE SETUP AND OPERATION	\$60.00
ENGT 232	CNC MILL SETUP AND OPERATION	\$60.00
ENGT 236		\$60.00
ENGT 260	MECHATRONICS II	\$30.00
ENGT 268 ENGT 272	ENGINEERING TECHNOLOGY PROJECT ADVANCED 2D-CAD	\$30.00 \$40.00
ENGT 272 ENGT 274		\$40.00 \$40.00
ENGT 274 ENGT 276	ADVANCED 3D-CAD	\$40.00 \$40.00
ENGT 283	GD&T INTERPRETATION	\$40.00 \$60.00
ENGT 286		\$60.00
ENG1 280 EQ 101		\$30.00
EQ 101	HORSE PRODUCTION & MANAGEMENT	\$15.00
EQ 151 EQ 152		\$200.00
LQ 132	TARRITUM CHINERT OF LIMITIONS	Ψ200.00

EQ	161	WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP	\$1,100.00
**EQ	167	COLT TRAINING	\$500.00
**EQ	168	HORSEMANSHIP LESSONS	\$275.00
EQ	261	WESTERN HORSEMANSHIP II	\$1,000.00
EQ	262	ENGLISH EQUITATION	\$1,000.00
EQ	264	SHOW HORSE TRAINING	\$1,000.00
**EQ	268	INTERMED HORSE TRAIN & DEVELOP	\$500.00
**EQ	269	PERFORMANCE HORSE TRAINING	\$1,000.00
GE	101	ENGINEERING GRAPHICS/GEOMETRY	\$35.00
HEAL	102	FOUNDATIONS OF WELLNESS	\$6.00
HEAL	200	FIRST AID	\$27.00
HIM	147	MEDICAL ASSISTING CLIN TECH I	\$300.00
HIM	247	MEDICAL ASSISTING CLIN TECH II	\$300.00
HORT	191	BEGINNING FLORAL DESIGN	\$100.00
HORT		LANDSCAPE DESIGN	\$40.00
HORT	292	GREENHOUSE CROPS	\$40.00
HORT	294	GREENHOUSE MANAGEMENT	\$40.00
ITS	110	BASIC ELECTRONICS	\$25.00
ITS	112	OPERATING SYSTEMS	\$50.00
ITS	116	COMPUTER HARDWARE	\$25.00
ITS	118	COMPUTER TROUBLESHOOTING	\$25.00
ITS	216	ADVANCED PC HARDWARE/A+ PREP	\$218.00
MECH		BRAKE & HYDRAULIC SYSTEMS	\$100.00
MECH	102	ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS I	\$100.00
MECH		ELECTRICAL SYSTEMS II	\$100.00
MECH	_	FUEL CONTROL SYSTEMS	\$100.00
MECH	103	HYDRAULIC TRANSMISSIONS	\$100.00
MECH		POWER TRAINS	\$100.00
MECH		ENGINE REPAIR I	\$100.00
MECH		MOBILE HVAC	\$100.00
MECH		ENGINE REPAIR II	\$100.00
MECH		DIESEL ENGINES	\$100.00
MECH		WORK EXP INTERNSHIP SEMINAR	\$30.00
MUSC	100	APPLIED LESSON I	\$150.00/CR HR
MUSC		APPLIED LESSON II	\$150.00/CR HR
MUSC		ELECTRONIC MUSIC I	\$130.00/CK HK \$50.00
MUSC	214	ELECTRONIC MUSIC I	\$50.00
NA	100	BASIC NURSE ASSIST TRAIN PROG	\$130.00
NETW	125	INTRODUCTION TO NETWORKS	\$50.00
NET W NETW		ROUTING, SWITCHING & WIRELESS	\$50.00
NETW		WINDOWS WORKSTATION	\$50.00
NETW		WINDOWS WORKSTATION WINDOWS SERVER	\$50.00
NETW	_	SHAREPOINT ADMINISTRATION	\$50.00
NETW	255	ADVANCED NETWORKING/N+ PREP	\$169.00
NETW	265	ENTERPRISE NET.SEC./AUTOMATION	\$175.00
NETW		ETHICAL HACKING\SECURITY+ PREP	\$234.00
NETW	280	CISCO CCNA SECURITY	\$50.00
NETW	285	CISCO IV/CCNA PREP	\$125.00
NET W NSCI	102	ENVIRONMENTAL SCIENCE II	\$35.00
NURS	102	PRINC NURSING/SELF-ENRICHMENT	\$75.00 \$75.00
NURS	112	NURSING CONCEPTS 1	\$750.00
NURS		A PSYCHOSOCIAL NURSING CONCEPTS	
NURS		B PHYSIOLOGICAL NURSING CONCEPTS	\$375.00 \$375.00
NURS	138	INTRO TO PROFESSIONAL NURSING	\$75.00 \$75.00
NURS	142	NURSE SUCCESS STRATEGIES	\$75.00 \$75.00
NURS		DOSAGE CALCULATIONS	\$75.00 \$75.00
		NURSING PHARMACOLOGY CONCEPTS	· ·
MUK2	132	NUKSINU FRAKIMACULUUT CUNCEPTS	\$75.00

NURS	153	CLINICAL REASONING IN NURS SIM	\$75.00
NURS	216	NURSING CONCEPTS 3	\$750.00
NURS	226	NURSING CONCEPTS 4	\$750.00
NURS	230	TRANSITION INTO PRACTICE	\$75.00
NURS	250	NURSING PRACTICE UPDATE	\$450.00
NURS	270	HEALTH ASSESSMENT & COMM	\$150.00
NURS	295	SPECIAL TOPICS IN NURSING	\$225.00
PCA	200	PHLEBOTOMY SKILLS	\$100.00
PE	125	PHYSICAL FITNESS I	\$15.00
PE	260	PHYSICAL EDUCATION GRADES 1-6	\$15.00
PHYS	101	COLLEGE PHYSICS I	\$35.00
PHYS	102	COLLEGE PHYSICS II	\$35.00
PHYS	110	INTRODUCTION TO PHYSICS	\$35.00
PHYS	201	MECHANICS AND THERMAL PHYSICS	\$35.00
PHYS	202	ELECTRICITY AND MAGNETISM	\$35.00
PHYS	214	MODERN PHYSICS	\$35.00
PN	105	PHARM IN PRACTICAL NURS I	\$75.00
PN	106	PHARM IN PRACTICAL NURS II	\$75.00
PN	110	BASIC ANATOMY AND PHYSIOLOGY	\$225.00
PN	111	FOUNDATIONS OF PRACTICAL NURS	\$600.00
PN	112	OLDER ADULT NURSING	\$600.00
PN	113	ADULT HEALTH NURSING	\$600.00
PN	114	INTERGENERATIONAL NURSING	\$600.00
PS	101	INTRO TO PHYSICAL SCIENCE	\$35.00
PTA	100	INTRODUCTION TO PTA	\$225.00
PTA	113	PHYSICAL AGENTS I	\$150.00
PTA	201	KINESIOLOGY	\$300.00
PTA	202	PHYSICAL REHABILITATIVE TECHNIQUES	\$225.00
PTA	203	PATHOLOGY	\$150.00
PTA	204	PRACTICUM I	\$225.00
PTA	205	PHYSICAL THERAPY SCIENCE	\$150.00
PTA	207	THERAPEUTIC MASSAGE	\$75.00
PTA	208	THERAPEUTIC EXERCISE I	\$225.00
PTA	209	THERAPEUTIC EXERCISE II	\$300.00
PTA	213	PHYSICAL AGENTS II	\$225.00
PTA	214	PRACTICUM II	\$225.00
PTA	280	CLINICAL INTERNSHIP I	\$300.00
PTA	281	CLINICAL INTERNSHIP II	\$300.00
PTA	290	CLINICAL SEMINAR	\$150.00
ST	101	SURGICAL TECH FUNDAMENTALS	\$75.00/CR HR
ST	110	SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST I	\$375.00
ST	112	SURGICAL PHARMACOLOGY	\$150.00
ST	212	SURGICAL TECH CLINICAL II	\$450.00
ST	213	SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST II	\$450.00
ST	214	SURGICAL TECHNOLOGIST III	\$450.00
ST	215	SURGICAL TECH CLINICAL III	\$450.00
VA	105	ANIMAL HOUSING & RECREATION 1	\$125.00
VA	109	ANIMAL SCIENCE	\$125.00
VA	147	VET ASST CLINICAL I	\$300.00
VA	160	VET ASSISTING PHARMACOLOGY	\$75.00/CR HR
VA	205	ANIMAL HOUSING & RECREATION II	\$125.00
VA	247	VET ASST CLINICAL II	\$300.00
VA	261	SEMINAR	\$75.00
VA	265	INTERNSHIP	\$225.00
VT	100	INTRO TO VETERINARY TECHNOLOGY	\$150.00
VT	102	COMMUNICATION IN VET PRACTICE	\$225.00
VT	110	VET TECH ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY I	\$300.00

VT	111	VET TECH ANATOMY & PHYSIOLOGY II	\$225.00
VT	115	SMALL ANIMAL HEALTH CARE I	\$300.00
VT	116	SMALL ANIMAL HEALTH CARE II	\$225.00
VT	123	VET TECH MATH	\$225.00
VT	130	REPRO, NUTRITION & PRODUCTION	\$225.00
VT	140	MICROBIOLOGY & PARASITIOLOGY	\$300.00
VT	150	LAB & EXOTIC ANIMAL CARE	\$225.00
VT	160	VET TECH PHARMACOLOGY	\$225.00
VT	166	CLINICAL PRECEPTORSHIP	\$150.00
VT	170	ANESTHESIA & SURGICAL PREP	\$150.00
VT	202	VETERINARY OFFICE PRACTICES	\$225.00
VT	203	VET ETHICS & CRITICAL THINKING	\$150.00
VT	204	ADVANCED VET OFFICE MANAGEMENT	\$150.00
VT	210	VET TECH DIAGNOSTIC IMAGING	\$225.00
VT	215	LARGE ANIMAL HEALTH CARE	\$300.00
VT	216	ADVANCED LARGE ANIMAL TECH	\$300.00
VT	222	NATIONAL BOARD (VTNE) REVIEW	\$250.00
VT	240	CLIN PATH & LAB PROCEDURES I	\$225.00
VT	241	CLIN PATH & LAB PROCEDURES II	\$225.00
VT	266	VET TECH CLINICAL INTERNSHIP	\$300.00
VT	270	VET TECH SURGERY & NURSING	\$375.00
*WLD	101	INTRODUCTION TO ARC WELDING	\$60.00
*WLD	102	BASIC ARC WELD FLAT POSITION	\$60.00
*WLD	103	ARC WELDING FLAT & HORIZONT POSIT	\$125.00
*WLD	105	OXY-ACETYLENE WELDING & CUTTING	\$125.00
*WLD	117	ARC WELD IN VERTICAL POSITION	\$125.00
*WLD	118	ARC WELD IN OVERHEAD POSITION	\$125.00
*WLD	120	INTRO TO GMAW	\$125.00
*WLD	121	GMAW WITH SPRAY ARC PROCESS	\$125.00
*WLD	122	GMAW SHORT CIRCUIT & SPRAY ARC	\$125.00
*WLD	125	GTAW	\$125.00
*WLD	151	SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING I	\$140.00
*WLD	152	SHIELDED METAL ARC WELDING II	\$240.00
*WLD	251	INTRODUCTION TO GMAW	\$180.00
*WLD	252	INTRODUCTION TO GTAW	\$180.00

^{*}Fee collected for outside agency.

^{**}Unless enrolled concurrently in another course in which a lab fee for stall rent and feed has been paid.